503132791 01/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES INC.	12/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLE 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14091114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: aacevedo@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88473-011770US-893450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE C. HAO
SIGNATURE:	/Joe C. Hao/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page1.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page2.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page3.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page4.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT 82791 REEL: 034752 FRAME: 0706

503132791

source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page6.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page7.tif source=14091114_Nestec Assignment#page8.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 88473-024500US-833230

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prometheus Laboratories Inc. of 9410 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, California, 92121-5201, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the United States Letters Patents and the applications for United States Letters Patents and international patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Nestec S.A. of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 Vevey, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patents and Registrations that have been and may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which have been and may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patents and Registrations which have been and may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension thereof.

 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this day of <u>December</u> , 2012.
Prometheus Laboratories Inc. Title: Vice President Legal Astain.

64702519v1

88473-024500US-833230

Prometheus Laboratories Inc. - Nestec S.A. Assignment

(Schedule A, continued)

KTS REF NO TITLE		COUNTRY	COUNTRY APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	FILING DATE PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	ISSUE DATE
						-
88473-837119	88473-837119 DRUG SELECTION FOR BREAST CANCER THERAPY	USA	13/439,737	4/4/2012		
011760US	USING ANTIBODY-BASED ARRAYS					

[REDACTED]

PATENT REEL: 034752 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 01/12/2015